
 

 

 
 

 
 

County Hall 
Rhadyr 

Usk 
NP15 1GA 

 
Monday, 8 January 2024 

 

Notice of meeting 

 

Licensing and Regulatory Committee 
 

Tuesday, 16th January, 2024 at 10.00 am 
The Council Chamber, County Hall, The Rhadyr, Usk, NP15 1GA with 

remote attendance 

 

AGENDA 
 

Item No Item Pages 
 

1.   Apologies for Absence. 

 
 

2.   Declarations of Interest. 

 
 

3.   To confirm and sign the minutes of the previous meeting. 

 
1 - 2 

4.   Review of Annual Licensing Fees for Financial Year 2024/25. 

 
3 - 16 

5.   Exclusion of the Press and Public. 

 
17 - 18 

6.   To consider whether the driver is "Fit and Proper" to hold a Hackney 
Carriage/Private Hire Drivers Licence. 

 

19 - 34 

7.   Next Meeting: Tuesday 27th February 2024 at 10.00am. 

 
 

 
Paul Matthews 

 
Chief Executive 

 
 

 

Public Document Pack



 

 

MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
CYNGOR SIR FYNWY 

 

THE CONSTITUTION OF THE COMMITTEE IS AS FOLLOWS: 
 
County Councillor Lisa Dymock Portskewett; Welsh Conservative Party 
County Councillor Tony Easson Dewstow; Welsh Labour/Llafur Cymru 
County Councillor Christopher 
Edwards 

St. Kingsmark; Welsh Conservative Party 

County Councillor Simon Howarth Llanelly Hill; Independent Group 
County Councillor Jane Lucas Osbaston; Welsh Conservative Party 
County Councillor Jayne McKenna Mitchel Troy and Trellech 

United; 
Welsh Conservative Party 

County Councillor Alistair Neill Gobion Fawr; Welsh Conservative Party 
County Councillor Sue Riley Bulwark and Thornwell; Welsh Labour/Llafur Cymru 
County Councillor Dale Rooke Chepstow Castle & 

Larkfield; 
Welsh Labour/Llafur Cymru 

County Councillor Jackie Strong Caldicot Cross; Welsh Labour/Llafur Cymru 
County Councillor Tudor Thomas Park; Welsh Labour/Llafur Cymru 
County Councillor Armand Watts Bulwark and Thornwell; Welsh Labour/Llafur Cymru 
 
  

 
Public Information 

 
Access to paper copies of agendas and reports 
A copy of this agenda and relevant reports can be mad
[...]
lp people and communities thrive. If something does not 

seem fair, we will listen and help explain why. We will always try to treat everyone fairly and 

consistently. We cannot always make everyone happy, but will commit to listening and explaining 

why we did what we did.  

Flexibility. We will continue to change and be flexible to enable delivery of the most effective and 

efficient services. This means a genuine commitment to working with everyone to embrace new 

ways of working. 

Teamwork. We will work with you and our partners to support and inspire everyone to get involved 

so we can achieve great things together. We don’t see ourselves as the ‘fixers’ or problem-solvers, 

but we will make the best of the ideas, assets and resources available to make sure we do the 

things that most positively impact our people and places. 

Kindness: We will show kindness to all those we work with putting the importance of relationships 

and the connections we have with one another at the heart of all interactions. 



 

 

 



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Licensing and Regulatory Committee held 
at The Council Chamber, County Hall, The Rhadyr, Usk, NP15 1GA with remote 

attendance on Tuesday, 5th September, 2023 at 10.00 am 
 

  

PRESENT:  
 

County Councillor  Tudor Thomas (Chairman) 
County Councillor Jayne McKenna (Vice Chairman) 
 

 County Councillors: Tony Easson, Christopher Edwards, 
Simon Howarth, Jane Lucas, Alistair Neill, Sue Riley, Dale Rooke, 
Jackie Strong, Armand Watts and Malcolm Lane (substituting for 
Lisa Dymock) 
 

 

OFFICERS IN ATTENDANCE: 
 

David Jones Head of Public Protection 
Linda O'Gorman Principal Licensing Officer 
Emma Watkins Licensing Officer 
Ben Davies Solicitor 
Richard Williams Democratic Services Officer 

 
 

County Councillors Simon Howarth and Armand Watts joined the meeting during 
consideration of Minute 4 and therefore, did not take part in the voting procedure for this 
item. 



Minutes of the meeting


CYNGOR SIR FYNWY 
 

Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheleiddio  
Neuadd Y Sir, Y Rhadyr, Brynbuga  

 Dydd Mawrth, 16eg Ionawr, 2024, 10.00 am 
 

  
 
 

CYNGHORWYR 
YN 
BRESENNOL:  
 

Cynghorydd Sirol Tudor Thomas (Cadeirydd) 
 

 Cynghorydd Sirol: Lisa Dymock, Tony Easson, Christopher Edwards, 
Simon Howarth, Jane Lucas, Jayne McKenna, Alistair Neill, 
Sue Riley, Dale Rooke, Jackie Strong, Armand Watts 
 

 
 

SWYDDOGION YN BRESENNOL: 
 
David Jones Pennaeth Diogelu’r Cyhoedd 
Linda O'Gorman Prif Swyddog Trwyddedu 
Paige Moseley Solicitor 
Richard Williams Swyddog Gwasanaethau Democrataidd 

 

YMDDIHEURIADAU:  
 
Dim.   

 
 

1. Datganiadau o Fuddiant.  
 
Ni chafwyd datganiadau o fuddiant. 
 
2. I gadarnhau ac arwyddo cofnodion y cyfarfod blaenorol.  

 
Cadarnhawyd cofnodion y cyfarfod o’r Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio a gynhaliwyd 
ar 5 Medi 2023 a chawsant eu llofnodi gan y Cadeirydd. 
 
3. Adolygiad o Ffioedd Trwyddedu Blynyddol ar gyfer Blwyddyn Ariannol 

2024/25.  
 
Cyflwynodd y Prif Swyddog Trwyddedu adroddiad yr Adolygiad o’r Ffioedd Trwyddedu 
Blynyddol ar gyfer Blwyddyn Ariannol 2024/25. 
 
https://www.youtube.com/live/h9tz41Ucxfs?si=KVhYtnP-YfyXoDik&t=180 
 
Penderfynwyd: 
 
(i) cymeradwyo’r ffioedd a nodir yn Atodiad A yr adroddiad dan y teitl “Rhestr o 

Ffioedd Trwydded 2024-25% yn amodol, lle’n berthnasol, ar unrhyw hysbysiad 
cyhoeddus gofynnol. 

   
(ii) dod ag unrhyw wrthwynebiadau, a wnaed yn briodol, parthed ffioedd ar gyfer 

dyfarnu trwyddedu cerbydau hacni a hur preifat yn ôl i’r Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a 
Rheoleiddio ar y cyfle cynharaf ar gyfer ystyriaeth briodol. 

https://www.youtube.com/live/h9tz41Ucxfs?si=KVhYtnP-YfyXoDik&t=180


CYNGOR SIR FYNWY 
 

Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheleiddio  
Neuadd Y Sir, Y Rhadyr, Brynbuga  

 Dydd Mawrth, 16eg Ionawr, 2024, 10.00 am 
 

 
4. Gwahardd y Wasg a'r Cyhoedd.  

 
Gwaharddwyd y wasg a’r cyhoedd o’r cyhoedd pan oedd yr eitem ddilynol o fusnes yn 
cael ei hystyried yn unol ag Adran 100A Deddf Llywodraeth Leol 1972, fel y’i diwygiwyd, 
ar y sail ei bod yn golygu datgeliad tebygol ar wybodaeth eithriedig a ddiffinnir ym 
Mharagraff 12 Rhan 4 Atodlen 12A y Ddeddf. 
 
5. Ystyried a yw'r gyrrwr yn "Gymwys a Phriodol" i feddu ar Drwydded Gyrrwr 

Cerbyd Hacni/Hurio Preifat.  
 
Penderfynwyd gohirio ystyried cais am Drwydded Gyrrwr Cerbyd Hacni/Hur Preifat i 
gyfarfod yn y dyfodol o’r Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio, gan fod yr ymgeisydd wedi 
methu cyfarfod heddiw oherwydd profedigaeth deuluol. 
 
6. Cadarnhau dyddiad ac amser y cyfarfod nesaf.  

 
Dydd Mawrth 27 Chwefror am 10.00am. 
 
 

 
 


